

Jewish Community Center of Greater Albuquerque 5520 Wyoming Blvd NE, Albuquerque NM 87109 Phone (505) 332-0565 jccabq@jccabq.org www.jccabq.org

Volunteer Release of Liability and Agreement to Indemnify

In consideration of being permitted to perform volunteer services with the Jewish Community Center of Greater Albuquerque, herein after referred to as the JCC, the UNDERSIGNED for himself/herself and his/ her heirs and representatives voluntarily and knowingly executes this document and expressly waives any and all rights, claims and causes of actions including, without limitations, those involving bodily injury or property to the Undersigned or the undersigned family while the undersigned is engaged, directly or indirectly in performing volunteer services for the JCC.

The undersigned hereby agrees to indemnify, defend and hold the JCC, its employees, volunteers and board of directors harmless from any and all liability, damage, loss, cost and expenses incurred as a result of any claim, demand, or cause of action brought against the JCC, jointly or individually, for bodily injury or property damaged suffered as a result of the undersigned's negligent, reckless or willful act, omission in the performance or failure to perform his/her volunteer services.

This liability release form is executed without any reliance upon any representation by any person and the Undersigned has carefully read and understands the contents of this release form and executes the same as his or her own free act. The undersigned acknowledges and understands that as a volunteer he/she is NOT covered by the Workers Compensation or any other insurance policy for any damages or injuries sustain during my volunteer services.

In the event that any of the terms, conditions, and/or covenants in this release form is held to be invalid, such invalidity shall not affect any terms, conditions and/or covenants contained herein which shall remain in full force and effect.

Printed Name of Volunteer	Volunteer Signature	Date
Printed Name of Parent/Guardian (If volunteer is under age of 18 years)	Signature of Parent/Guardian (If volunteer is underage of 18 years)	Date

Ronald Gardenswartz Jewish Community Center of Greater Albuquerque on The Harry & Jeanette Weinberg Jewish Community Campus 5520 Wyoming Blvd. NE • Albuquerque, NM 87109 Tel: 505-332-0565 • Fax: 505-275-1307 • www.jccabq.org